
National Weather Service Charleston, SC 
2024 / 2025 Storm Spotter Training Schedule

**** ALERT ****  Our Remaining Storm Spotter Trianing Sessions Have Been CANCELLED. Sorry For Any Inconvenience This May Cause.                        
ADDITIONAL TRAINING OPTIONS: Can Be Found On Our https://www.weather.gov/chs/skywarn  

CLASS DAY/DATE TRAINING TIME LOCATION ANNOUNCEMENTS

NOVEMBER 2024
Tuesday - 19 November 1 PM - 3 PM Online/Google Meet

DECEMBER 2024
Tuesday - 10 December 6 PM - 8 PM Online/Google Meet

Monday - 9 December 10 AM - Noon Online/Google Meet

Thursday - 12 December 10 AM - Noon Online/Google Meet

Thursday - 19 December 1 PM -3 PM Online/Google Meet

JANUARY 2025
Monday - 6 January 10 AM - Noon Online/Google Meet

Wednesday - 15 January 1 PM - 3 PM Online/Google Meet

Wednesday - 22 January 10AM - Noon Online/Google Meet CANCELLED due to Winter Weather Potential

Wednesday - 29 January 10 AM - 12 PM Online/Google Meet CANCELLED

Thursday - 30 January 10 AM - Noon Online/Google Meet CANCELLED

FEBRUARY 2025
Tuesday - 4 February 10 AM - Noon Online/Google Meet CANCELLED
Thursday - 6 February 10 AM - Noon Online/Google Meet CANCELLED
Tuesday - 11 February 6 PM -8 PM Online/Google Meet CANCELLED
Thursday - 27 February 10 AM - Noon Online/Google Meet CANCELLED

MARCH 2025
Thursday - 6 March 6 PM - 8 PM Online/Google Meet CANCELLED
Monday - 17 March 10 AM - Noon Online/Google Meet CANCELLED

Wednesday - 19 March 10AM - Noon Online/Google Meet CANCELLED


